FEATURES
DESCRIPTION/ORDERING INFORMATION
DGG, DGV, OR DL PACKAGE
(TOP VIEW)
1
2
3

Inputs can be driven from either 3.3-V or 5-V devices. This feature allows the use of this device as a translator in
a mixed 3.3-V/5-V system environment.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE (1) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING
FBGA – GRD SN74LVC16244AGRDR
Tape and reel LD244A
FBGA – ZRD (Pb-free) SN74LVC16244AZRDR
Tube SN74LVC16244ADL
SSOP – DL LVC16244A
Tape and reel SN74LVC16244ADLR
–40°C to 85°C SN74LVC16244ADGGR
TSSOP – DGG Tape and reel LVC16244A
74LVC16244ADGGRG4
SN74LVC16244ADGVR
TVSOP – DGV Tape and reel LD244A
74LVC16244ADGVRE4
VFBGA – GQL Tape and reel SN74LVC16244AGQLR LD244A
(1) Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design guidelines are available at
Please be aware that an important notice concerning availability, standard warranty, and use in critical applications of Texas
Instruments semiconductor products and disclaimers thereto appears at the end of this data sheet.